CH \$65.00 412(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM388415 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		06/08/2016	BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARPOINT LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	5 MARINE VIEW PLAZA, SUITE 501
City:	HOBOKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4120374	CLEARPOINT
Registration Number:	4095332	CLEARPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193143114

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK **Address Line 1:** 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLASNANCE-JLT/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=ClearPoint Learning - IP Release (Comerica) - executed#page1.tif source=ClearPoint Learning - IP Release (Comerica) - executed#page2.tif source=ClearPoint Learning - IP Release (Comerica) - executed#page3.tif

source=ClearPoint Learning - IP Release (Comerica) - executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 8, 2016 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, ("Bank") in favor of ClearPoint Learning Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 5 Marine View Plaza, Suite 501, Hoboken, NJ 07030 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 18, 2014, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

4/1

Nola F. Lengel Assistant Vice President

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Address:

Comerica Bank

CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575

39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Description Registration Number Registration Date

NONE

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Description Application Number Application Date

NONE

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Registration/ Number Application Date		
CLEARPOINT	4,120,374	4/3/12	
CLEARPOINT	4,095,332	2/7/12	

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 5408/0473.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/17/2016